In accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of L I Q O 2

the Insolvency {England

! I 6 and : 1
s ssame. Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

&

Companies House

SATURDAY

Ly

21/07/2018 #167
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

o
oo [s [a [s [a[2[s[2

=+ Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript o in

Company name in full | Balmer Schofield Ltd

bold black capitals.

|

I Liquidator's name
Full forename(s) Brendan P

Surmname Hogan
Liquidator’s address

Building name/number | 4th Floor Churchgate House

Street (

Post town | Bolton

County/Region |

Postcode Blelef [afHft ]
Country

u Liquidator's name ®

Full forename(s)

@ COther liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname

another liquidator.

Liquidator’s address @

Building name/number |

© Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Street |

another liquidator.

Post town |

County/Region

|
Postcode rffffrff

Country

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Date

o6 o[ Mlofifs

H

Statement of affairs

] attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95{1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

B Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1} of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liguidator’s signature

Signature date

1 [ofr [Blofile

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

4th Floor Churchgate House

|

Bolton

I}M own

| County/Region

|Postcode

Country

|Dx

Telephone

01204 255 051

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

[3 You have signed the form.

“*"™  Rebecca Marsden [E=] where to send

e Anderson Brookes Insolvency Pra X% Bmerstimitisdorm to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

Address

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ
DX 33050 Cardiff.

IE“‘ I1 f’TWIT’_ n Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the wehsite at www.gov.ukfcompanieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




DocuSign Envelope ID: F1C901E4-6039-4861-BFD0-7433B857D44A

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Balmer Schofield Lid

on the 6 July 2018

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

spencer Schofield
Full Name

Signed 3\3 JV "‘L‘

06 July 2018
Dated




DocuSign Envelope 1D: F1C901E4-6D39-4861-BFD0-7433B857D44A

Balmer Schofield Lid
Statement Of Affairs as at 6 July 2018

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to
Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors NIL
S\S J\rnl 06 July 2018

Date

Signature



DocuSign Envelape ID: F1C901E4-6D39-4861-BFDO0-7433B857D44A

Balmer Schofield Ltd
Statement Of Affairs as at 6 July 2018

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets avallable for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) NIL
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors NIL
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
NIL
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward} NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders NIL
Debts secured by fioating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges NIL
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors NIL
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 1,200.00
Directors 500.00
Inland Revenue 15,000.00
16,700.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (16,700.00)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors {16,700.00)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 1.00
1.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members {16,701.00)
%\S ’}\fﬂi 06 July 2018

Signature Date




8121 8102 AInr 90 60'51.0Z 19A TOS Sdl £ 40 | ebed

; ,>ﬂ Mw aJmeubls
00°002'91 Buyejoy seuug ¢
00°00S XI'E §10D ‘xass3 'eag-uQ-uojoe|) ‘pecy seibnoq g9 playoyog Jaouads Jw 0082
00°000'Gl 3S¥ ZING ‘xessng 1sap ‘Buiyuops ‘Aepn uoibuuieq ‘ssnoy ebpug uojbuung SWoISND ¢ anuaaey WH 00HD
00°00Z') Aas| S107 ‘eag-uo-uojoer) ‘py UoHeIS L9 $8JIAIBG Ssaulsng LUOe|D 0002
3 s$saJppy awepN Aoyl

s10}ipa1) Auedwon - g

P11 PI9YOYOS Jaweg
pajw s12uoljorid AJUDA[OSU| S2)}00Ig UOSIIPUY

VirQI$88EEPL-0049- 1980-6E£A9-¥IL 060 L 4 QI sdojeau ubignoog



821 8LOZ AN 90 0102 18A DS Sdl Ljo | abed

TR

600 000 I 00'L Bujyeyo) seiug AeuipliQ L

000 000 b 00’} AieutpaQ 9 ‘wopBury payun ‘xess3 ‘eag-up-ucie|y ‘peoy sejbnoq g9 PIeUOYDS JaousdS JIN  00SH

saleyg enjep
dn pied dn psje JO "ON jeujwonN adAjl $SaIppy aweN Loy

slapjoyaieys - 9
P11 playoyag teweg
pajwi] s1auonoelg ASUaA|oSU| S8)00Ig UOSIIpUY

ViPQ/GBAEEEY.-0048-198P-6EQF-PIL060 L4 Al edojeaus ubignoog



